ceramic • saw • dielectric
K55N
N9D
1907g
915 g
1907 g
K55N
N9D

K Controlled Group Delay 30, 25, 20
6 Packaging: R=Tape and reel (1,000 pcs. per reel)
How to Order
Center Group Passband Width
Insertion
Input/Output
Operating
Part No. Frequency Ripple Delay Attenuation
Loss
Matching
Temperature(fo) Time 6dB 40dB Impedance
PBFS455P20D ±10.0kHz min. ±20.0kHz max.
PBFS455P15D 455kHz ±7.5kHz min. ±15.0kHz max.
PBFS455P12D ±1.5kHz
2dB max.
— ±6.0kHz min. ±12.5kHz max. 1.5kΩ
PBFS455P9D ±4.5kHz min. ±11.0kHz max. -20°C
PBFS455P6D 455kHz ±3.0kHz min. ±9.0kHz max. 25dB min. 6dB max.  to +80°C
PBFS455P4D ±1.0kHz ±2.0kHz min. ±7.5kHz max.
PBFS455P30K ±15.0kHz min. ±35.0kHz max.
PBFS455P25K
455kHz
1dB max. ±12.5kHz min. ±30.0kHz max. 1.0kΩ
PBFS455P20K

K Controlled Group Delay 30, 25, 20
6 Packaging: R=Tape and reel (1,000 pcs. per reel)
How to Order
Center Group Passband Width
Insertion
Input/Output
Operating
Part No. Frequency Ripple Delay Attenuation
Loss
Matching
Temperature
(fo) Time 6dB 40dB Impedance
PBFC455P20D ±10.0kHz min. ±20.0kHz max.
PBFC455P15D 455kHz ±7.5kHz min. ±15.0kHz max.
PBFC455P12D ±1.5kHz
2dB max.
— ±6.0kHz min. ±12.5kHz max. 1.5kΩ
PBFC455P9D ±4.5kHz min. ±11.0kHz max. -20°C
PBFC455P6D 455kHz ±3.0kHz min. ±9.0kHz max. 25dB min. 6dB max. to +80°C
PBFC455P4D ±1.0kHz ±2.0kHz min. ±7.5kHz max.
PBFC455P30K ±15.0kHz min. ±35.0kHz max.
PBFC455P25K
455kHz
1dB max. ±12.5kHz min. ±30.0kHz max. 1.0kΩ
PBFC455P20K

A:
11
How To Order
KAF - 134 NR-MB
1 2 3
1 Model (Kyocera Acoustic Filter)
2 Frequency
3 Type
Features
1) Compact
2) Adjustment free
3) High reliability
Dimensions
Insertion Center Bandwidth Bandwidth Passband Group Delay Spurious Temp. Coef.
Part No.  Loss Frequency at 3dB at 30dB Ripple Ripple Response of Frequency
(dB) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (dB) (nsec) (dB) (ppm/°C)
KAF-134NR-MB 25 max. 134.26 26 min. 50 max.
KAF-130NR-MA 22 max.
130
22 min. 45 max. ±10 35 min.
KAF-130NR-MB 21 max. 26 min. 50 max.
1.0 max.
-80 max
KAF-70NR-WC 32 max. 70 23 min. 30 max. ±20
30 min.
(10 to 100MHz)
KAF-70NR-WD 33 max. 70 25 min. 34 max. ±30
25 min.
(10 to 100MHz)
SAW Filters - Broadcast Satellite/CATV Converter
KAF Series
1.  INPUT
2.  GROUND
3.  OUTPUT
4.  OUTPUT
5.  GROUND
2.5 (.098)
ø 0.78
4
.5
5
.0
(.
1
7
7
)
(.
1
9
7
)
(.031)
5
.0
12.0
2
3 (.
1
9
7
)
(.472)
51
4
Unit: mm (inch)
(BOTTOM VIEW)
2
1
4
5 3
R.F.
V.M.

2) High reliability
3) Low insertion loss
How To Order
KAF - 46  NR-ME
1 2 3
1 Model (Kyocera Acoustic Filter)
2 Frequency
3 Type number
SAW Filters - 46/49 MHz Cordless Phone
KAF Series
Characteristics
Specifications
Part No. Attenuation (46.61 ~ 46.97MHz) Attenuation (49.67 ~ 49.99MHz)
KAF-46NR-ME 6.0 dB max. 30 dB min.
KAF-49NR-MA 30 dB min. 6.0 dB max.
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
45.0 45.5 46.0 46.5 47.0 47.5 48.0 48.5 49.0 49.5 50.0 50.5
KAF-46NR-ME
A
tt
.(
d
B
)
Freq. (MHz)
KAF-49NR-MA
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
45.0 45.5 46.0 46.5 47.0 47.5 48.0 48.5 49.0 49.5 50.0 50.5
A
tt
.(
d
B
)
Freq. (MHz)
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
42.0 43.0 44.0 45.0 46.0 47.0 48.0 49.0 50.0 51.0 52.0 53.0
A
tt

Test Circuit KAF-46 NR-ME/KAF-49NR-MA
13
How To Order
PAFC 248 A
1 2 3
1 Series
2 Center frequency
3 Type
Features
1) Small and low profile
2) Flat passband characteristics
3) Low insertion loss
4) Circuit simplification
Surface Mount SAW Filters - PHS
PAFC Series
Test Circuit
Shape and Dimension Recommended Land Pattern
G G G
G
G
G
G
1.27G G 1.27
6.0
1
.2
7
1
.6
1
.2
7
2
.5
4
5
.0
0
.7
0.7
50Ω 50Ω
68nH
4pF 4pF
82nH
OUT
IN
G
G
G G
G
G
0.7 0.9 0.8 0.9
G
G
G
0.7
0.9 0.91.6
0
.9
0
.9
0
.9
1
.7
1
.2
1
.2
4
.2
1.2 3.2 1.2
Part Number PAFC248A PAFC243A

3) Wide frequency range
from 800Mhz to 2.2GHz
How To Order
PDFB 931  PA 002 R A
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 Model
2 Center frequency
3 Number of poles (PA: 2 poles, RA: 3 poles)
4 Passband width
5 Packaging (R: Taping)
6 Type (A: Standard)
914
8.5±0.5
*
*
*
8.0
4
.1
0
.7
5
P
10.0 max. 0.75 0.751.25
4.0
SS
G
914
12.5±0.5
**
*
12.0
4
.1
0
.7
5
P
10.0 max. 0.75 0.751.25
8.0
SS
G
Shape and Dimension
Application Parts No.
Nominal Center Insertion Loss at Passband Width V.S.W.R Attenuation
Frequency (fn) Passband Width (dB) (MHz) at Passband Width (dB)
E-AMPS
PDFB836PA025RA 836.5MHz
2.5 max. ±12.5 min. 2.5 max.
at fn±32.5MHz
PDFB881PA025RA 881.5MHz 7 min.
GSM/NMT900
PDFB902PA025RA 902.5MHz
2.5 max. ±12.5 min. 2.5 max.
at fn±32.5MHz
PDFB947PA025RA 947.5MHz 7 min.
PDFB959PA002RA 959.5MHz
3.0 max. ±1.0 min. 2.0 max.
at fn±45MHz
Europe PDFB914PA002RA 914.5MHz 24 min.
Cordless Phone PDFB931PA002RA 931.0MHz
3.0 max. ±1.0 min. 2.0 max.
at fn±45MHz
PDFB886PA002RA 886.0MHz 24 min.
US
PDFB903PA002RA 903.0MHz
3.0 max. ±1.0 min. 2.0 max.
at fn±24MHz
Cordless Phone

1) Ultra miniature
2) High selectivity
How To Order
PDFB 1907  P  C 024 R B
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Model
2 Center frequency (1907: PHS, 1890: DECT)
3 Number of poles (P: 2 poles)
4 Element size (C: 2.2mm sq.)
5 Passband width (MHz)
6 Packing (R: Taping only)
7 Type (B: Low I.L., C: High attenuation)
Applications
1) Japan digital cordless
phone system (PHS)
2) European digital
cordless phone (DECT)
Part Number PDFB1907PC024RB PDFB1907PC024RC
Nominal Center Frequency (fn) 1907MHz 1907MHz
Passband Width fn±12MHz fn±12MHz
Insertion Loss at Passband Width 1.0dB max. 2.0dB max.
V.S.W.R. Passband Width 1.7 max. 1.7 max.
Ripple Passband Width 0.5dB max. 0.5dB max.
fn—500MHz 38dB min. 30dB min.
fn—250MHz 15dB min. 40dB min.
Attenuation fn—125MHz — 15dB min.
fn+250MHz 7dB min. 20dB min.
2fn.3fn 20dB min. —
Max. Input Power 1W 1W
I/O Impedance 50Ω 50Ω
Operating Temperature -20~+60°C -20~+60°C
Storage Temperature -30~+85°C -30~+85°C
Part Number PDFB1890PC020RC
Nominal Center Frequency (fn) 1890MHz
Passband Width fn±10MHz
Insertion Loss at Passband Width 2.0dB max.
V.S.W.R. Passband Width 2.0 max.
Ripple Passband Width 0.5dB max.
fn—210MHz 35dB min.
Attenuation fn—100MHz 13dB min.
2fn.3fn —
Max. Input Power 1W
I/O Impedance 50Ω
Operating Temperature -20~+60°C
Storage Temperature -30~+85°C
4.9
*
0.7 0.7
1.0 0.3
4.9
0.5
0.
7
0.
5
1.1
0.5 0.5
4.4
4
.9
2
.4
G
I/O
1907
Shape and Dimension
PDFB1907PC024RB PDFB1907PC024RC
Tol : ±0.3
I/O : Input/Output
G : Ground
* : Month Date Code
Tol : ±0.3
I/O : Input/Output

1206 type
3) Simple construction
How To Order
KNF 32  050  -W 2
1 2 3 4 5
1 Series
2 Size: 32=1206, 21=0805
3 Type (Freq.): 1206: 025=25MHz, 050=50MHz
100=100MHz, 200=200MHZ
0805: 050=50MHz, 100=100MHz
200=200MHz, 400=400MHz
4 Taping direction (X, Y)
5 Quantity per reel:
2=2000p, 3=3000p
Applications
1) Personal computers, LBP
:Clock output (signal) line
:I/O line (ex. video signal
line such as VGA, XGA)
2) Digital cellular phones
3) Other high speed digital
circuits, for example digital
TV, VTR
W (STD) X
Type
Cut off Capacitance Typical
Freq. (+50/-20%) Attenuation (dB)
KNF32025 25MHz 235pF 20 (200-600MHz)
KNF32050 50MHz 130pF 20 (350-850MHz)
KNF32100 100MHz 65pF 20 (450-950MHz)
KNF32200 200MHz 33pF 20 (600-1100MHz)
KNF21050 50MHz 130pF 20 (350-850MHz)
KNF21100 100MHz 65pF 20 (450-950MHz)
KNF21200 200MHz 33pF 20 (700-1200MHz)
KNF21400 400MHz 17pF 20 (900-1400MHz)
Polarity Mark
3.2